
 
 

RBWC 2021 Volunteer Fair Participant List updated June 16, 2021 
 

 

1. Adopt A Class Reading Program 
Provides online reading tutoring program for children in Monroe County.  

Karen Hamerslag 

Adopt.a.class.tn@gmail.com 

 

2. CASA Monroe (Court Appointed Special Advocates) 

Madisonville TN  423-442-2750 
Provides trained volunteer representation for child victims of abuse and neglect as 

the Juvenile Court decides the most beneficial, safe and permanent home 

placement. 
Alisa Hobbs, Executive Director 

Alisa.hobbs@casamonroe.org 

Nancy Dunsmore, Program Director 

Nancy.dunsmore@casamonroe.org cell: 423-836-8589 

Joy Rymer 

Joy.rymer@casamonroe.org 

 

3.  Good Samaritan Center, Loudon, TN   865-986-1777 
Provides a Food Pantry, Clothes Closet, and Family Crisis Assistance for 

residents of Loudon County.   
Suzannah Walsh 

Goodsammanagers@gmail.com 

 

4.  Good Shepherd Center, Madisonville, TN      423-420-8888 
Provides a Food Pantry, Clothes Closet, and Family Crisis Assistance for 

residents of Monroe County. 
Tina Smith cell: 865-776-7745  

gscenter@att.net 

Gail Henley 

ghenley3@gmail.com 

 

5.  The Good Neighbor Shoppe, Lenoir City TN  
Collects donations and sells gently used merchandise with proceeds going directly 

to Loudon County organizations and residents in need. 
Nancy Bollinger  865-408-9064 

nhbollinger@charter.net 

 

6.  Habitat for Humanity 
Non-profit Christian housing ministry that works to eliminate poverty housing in 

Loudon County. 
Sammie Shanks, Vol Coordinator 

865-640-5578 

sammie@loudoncountyHabitat.org 

 

 



 

7.  Lenoir City Schools Family Resource Center 
Provides assistance for Lenoir City elementary, middle and high school students 

and their families. 
  Susan Fox 865-986-0518 

  sfox@lenoircityschools.net 

 

8.  Meals on Wheels, Madisonville, TN  
Senior nutrition program that delivers approximately 100 meals each day to 

eligible seniors in Monroe County.  
  Trish 423-836-6654 

  snpmonroe@outlook.com 

  Penny Blakely, Program Director Douglas Cherokee 

  423-621-1943, pblakely@douglascherokee.org 

  Kate Luker, Sr Nutrition Program Director 

  865-313-0604, kluker@douglascherokee.org 

 

9.  Monroe County Friends of Animals Spay Neuter Assistance for Pets 

(SNAP)  
MCFA supports the Monroe County Animal Shelter both monetarily in animal 

rescue efforts and with hands-on assistance in the shelter.  Provides free 

spay/neuter vouchers to low income Monroe County residents to help manage 

animal shelter intake and euthanasia. 
  Jack Wright 

  wrightjmj@gmail.com 

  Cathy & Jim Barrett  630-730-9729 cell 

  j_c_barrett@yahoo.com 

 

10. Monroe County Schools Family Resource Center 
Shannon Wheeler 423-442-7971 

  wheelers@monroeK12.org 

 

11.  Monroe County Senior Citizens and Friends, Inc./ Cora Veal Senior 

Center 
Provides seniors with daily congregate meals through Meals on Wheels program, 

conducts exercise programs, and assists seniors with transportation, benefits 

screening forms, and referrals.  
  Jennifer Waller, Aging Director  423-442-2022 

  jenniferlucemet@hotmail.com 

 

12.  Newborns in Need (East TN Chapter)  
Provides East TN hospitals with essential baby items for premature, ill and/or 

impoverished newborns. 
  Jesselyn Belk  865-661-3142 

  jesselynbelk@gmail.com 

 

13.  Rarity Bay First Responders  
Trained and certified volunteers provide emergency medical assistance to Rarity 

Bay residents, visitors and employees until other Emergency Medical System 

personnel (ambulance) arrive.  
  Jim Post, Chief  423-371-3278 

  jimnlinn@gmail.com 



 

  

 

 

14.  Rarity Bay Women’s Club (RBWC) Sunshine Volunteers 
Provides services for RBWC members who are very ill or have been hospitalized. 

  Michelle Humphrey  423-883-1569 

  RBWC.Sunshine@gmail.com 

 

15.  St. Paul’s Episcopal Table Graces Food Pantry, Athens, TN          
Provides food, hygiene and baby products to approximately 400+ people each 

week across McMinn, Loudon, Monroe and other surrounding counties. 
  Janie Ehmig 

  Jehmig890@att.net 

 

16.  Tellico Boaters Assistance Response Team (T-BART) 
Promotes Boating Safety on Tellico Lake and responds to requests for non-

medical/non-emergency assistance from boaters. 
  Bob Elgin 513-260-0380 

  rdelgin@gmail.com 

 

17.  The Village Quilters 
Conducts “sweatshops” for members to work together on “Charity Quilt 

Projects” which are distributed to local community organizations.  The “Quilts of 

Valor” group creates quilts for distribution to active duty military members and 

veterans. 
  Jane Salmon 

  Villagequilters.com 

 

18.  Tellico Lake US Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla 
Supports the Coast Guard's mission to facilitate recreational boating safety  

Carol Weir 

CGAUX@uscg.mil 

 

19.  United Way of Monroe County 
Raises funds and supports programs that focus in Health, Education, and 

Financial Stability for residents of Monroe County. 
  Stacey McWilliams  423-381-9404 

  Stacey.McWilliams@yahoo.com 

  Caylen Matoy 

  caylengibson@gmail.com 

 

20.  Watershed Association of the Tellico Reservoir (WATeR)  
Supports policies and projects that protect and improve the environment in and 

around Tellico Reservoir. 
  Joy Tierney 423-371-9683 

  Jtierney2@tds.net 

 


